Pro	ject Na	ame/CIP#: 610757-100000 Westside Nei	ghbo	rhoo	l SSI		Bid Date: Nove					
OR	D#: 17	760-2010					Contract Awar	d: Darby Creek l	Excavating, Inc.			
								-	_			
Ref.	Item				ENGINEER'S	ESTIMATE	DARBY CREEK	X EXCAVATING	JOHN I	ERAMO	CONIE CON	NSTRUCTION
No.	No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
1	202	Curb Inlet to be Removed	2	Ea.	\$539.50	\$1,079.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
2	202	Sanitary Manhole Grated Lid to be Removed	4	Ea.	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
3	202	10" storm sewer pipe to be Removed	65	L.F.	\$17.00	\$1,105.00	\$8.00	\$520.00	\$8.00	\$520.00	\$10.00	\$650.00
4	202	12" Storm Sewer Pipe to be Removed	41	L.F.	\$17.00	\$697.00	\$8.00	\$328.00	\$12.00	\$492.00	\$10.00	\$410.00
5	202	Remove Existing Curb	10	L.F.	\$6.60	\$66.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$100.00
6	202	Catch Basin to be Removed	2	Ea.	\$465.00	\$930.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
7	202	Remove Crosswalk Line, Pavement Striping	14	S.Y.	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$6.60	\$92.40	\$1.00	\$14.00	\$50.00	\$700.00
8	202	10" Storm Sewer Pipe to be Abandoned	147	L.F.	\$3.40	\$499.80	\$3.40	\$499.80	\$3.00	\$441.00	\$6.00	\$882.00
9	202	Remove Lane Arrow on Pavement	2	Ea.	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$82.50	\$165.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$80.00	\$160.00
10	207	Silt Fence	20	L.F.	\$2.70	\$54.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$200.00
11	207	Silt Fence Drop Inlet Sediment Barrier	2	Ea.	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$180.00	\$360.00
12	207	Dandy Bag	25	Ea.	\$175.00	\$4,375.00	\$66.00	\$1,650.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
13	207	Beaver Dam Inlet Filter	5	Ea.	\$107.00	\$535.00	\$105.00	\$525.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
14	252	Pavement Replacement, Type I Full Depth Asphalt	598	S.Y.	\$75.00	\$44,850.00	\$54.10	\$32,351.80	\$62.00	\$37,076.00	\$60.00	\$35,880.00
15	252	Pavement Replacement, Type IV Alley Repair	1,478	S.Y.	\$61.00	\$90,158.00	\$15.93	\$23,544.54	\$25.00	\$36,950.00	\$25.00	\$36,950.00
16	254	Pavement Planning and Resurface	3,250	S.Y.	\$13.15	\$42,737.50	\$12.20	\$39,650.00	\$20.00	\$65,000.00	\$20.00	\$65,000.00
17	604	Solid Manhole Replacement for Sanitary Manhole	4	Ea.	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$159.00	\$636.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
18	604	Standard Catch Basin w/ AA-S141 H.D. Frame & Grate	26	Ea.	\$1,240.00	\$32,240.00	\$750.00	\$19,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$825.00	\$21,450.00
19	604	Curb Inlet (AA-S120)	1	Ea.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,392.00	\$1,392.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00
20	604	Manhole, Type A	11	Ea.	\$2,200.00	\$24,200.00	\$969.00	\$10,659.00	\$1,370.00	\$15,070.00	\$1,075.00	\$11,825.00
21	604	Curb Inlet (AA-S125) w/ AA-S128 Lid	1	Ea.	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$1,148.00	\$1,148.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$975.00	\$975.00
22	608	Concrete Sidewalk Remove and Replace	9	S.F.	\$6.00	\$54.00	\$90.00	\$810.00	\$30.00	\$270.00	\$170.00	\$1,530.00
23	608	Curb Ramp to be Replaced or Added	3	Ea.	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,150.00	\$9,450.00
24	609	Straight 18" Concrete Curb	77	L.F.	\$31.00	\$2,387.00	\$45.00	\$3,465.00	\$30.00	\$2,310.00	\$55.00	\$4,235.00
25	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	Sum	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
26	616	Dust Control, Water (Including Calcium Chloride)	3	M- Gal.	\$200.00	\$564.20	\$60.00	\$169.26	\$100.00	\$282.10	\$53.18	\$150.02
27	630	City of Columbus "Fees at Work" Sign & Post, Complete	9	Ea.	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00
28	644	Crosswalk Line, 10" White	14	L.F.	\$4.65	\$65.10	\$15.40	\$215.60	\$20.00	\$280.00	\$10.00	\$140.00
29	644	Lane Arrow on Pavement	2	Ea.	\$98.00	\$196.00	\$330.00	\$660.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$110.00	\$220.00
30	659	Construction Seeding and Mulching	737	S.Y.	\$2.70	\$1,989.90	\$3.00	\$2,211.00	\$2.00	\$1,474.00	\$5.00	\$3,685.00
31	816	Water Service Tap to be Relocated/Repaired	12	Ea.	\$1,150.00	\$13,800.00	\$1,030.00	\$12,360.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$750.00	\$9,000.00
32	901	12" C-900 Pipe w/ Type I Bedding, & Item 912 Backfill	616	L.F.	\$135.00	\$83,160.00	\$63.45	\$39,085.20	\$68.00	\$41,888.00	\$120.00	\$73,920.00
33	901	16" C-905 Pipe w/ Type I Bedding, & Item 912 Backfill	130	L.F.	\$160.00	\$20,800.00	\$73.76	\$9,588.80	\$80.00	\$10,400.00	\$120.00	\$15,600.00
34	901	12" ASTM D-3034 SDR-35 w/ Type I Beding & Item 912	1,127	L.F.	\$200.00	\$225,400.00	\$56.70	\$63,900.90	\$70.00	\$78,890.00	\$75.00	\$84,525.00
35	901	18" ASTM D-3034 SDR-35 w/ Type I Beding & Item 912	214	L.F.	\$220.00	\$47,080.00	\$64.61	\$13,826.54	\$105.00	\$22,470.00	\$180.00	\$38,520.00
36	901	12" RCP, 706.02 Cl IV, w/ Type I Bedding & Item 912	1,394	L.F.	\$150.00	\$209,100.00	\$60.18	\$83,890.92	\$65.00	\$90,610.00	\$80.00	\$111,520.00
37	901	15" RCP, 706.02 CL IV, w/ Type I Bedding & Item 912	50	L.F.	\$170.00	\$8,500.00	\$63.63	\$3,181.50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$160.00	\$8,000.00
38	910	Concrete Encasement for 12" Pipe	1,226	L.F.	\$21.00	\$25,746.00	\$9.23	\$11,315.98	\$20.00	\$24,520.00	\$15.00	\$18,390.00
20	710	Concrete Encusement for 12 1 fpc	1,220	∟.1.	Ψ21.00	ΨΔυ, / Τυ.υυ	Π Ψ2.43	Ψ11,515.70	Ψ20.00	Ψ2-1,520.00	Ψ15.00	Ψ10,570.00

Pro	ject Na	ame/CIP#: 610757-100000 Westside Ne	eighbo	rhoo	d SSI		Bid Date: Nove	ember 3, 2010				
ORD#: 1760-2010						Contract Award: Darby Creek Excavating, Inc.						
Ref.	Item				ENGINEER'	S ESTIMATE	DARBY CREE	DARBY CREEK EXCAVATING JOHN I		ERAMO	CONIE CO	NSTRUCTION
No.	No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
39	Special	Sanitary Service Relocated/Repaired	2	Ea.	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$980.00	\$1,960.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
40	SPEC	FORCE ACCOUNT(.20 x sum of all above Items)	.20 X (base)			\$185,203.70		\$83,180.45		\$99,941.42		\$116,020.40
		TOTAL PROJECT COSTS				\$1,111,222.20		\$499,082.69		\$599,648.52		\$696,122.42
		% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						-55.09%		-46.04%		-37.36%
		Bond Amount (Page P-30)						\$49,908.27		\$65,000.00		\$70,000.00
		Bonding Company (Page P-30)						Colonial Surety Co.	Ohio	Farmers Insurance Co.	Contractors B	onding & Insurance Co.
		Proposal Bond Amount Required						\$49,908.27		\$59,964.85		\$69,612.24
		Contract Compliance No. (Page P-2-3)						31-1345111		31-0724866		31-0800904
		Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Page P-29)						Yes		Yes	·	Yes
		Local Vendor? (Page P-3)						No		Yes		Yes
		Addendum Acknowledgement Completed?										
		(Page P-3)						Yes		Yes		Yes
		Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Page P-34)						Yes		Yes		Yes
											•	

Project Name/CIP#: 610757-100000 Westside Neighborhoo													
OR	D#: 1'	760-2010											
Dof	Itam				COLUMBIE	EDHALT DAVING	DANDE	EDT INC	TPUCCO CO	NCTDUCTION	MADE	ALLADD	
Ref.	Item No.	Description	Description Oty. Unit		Price Amount		Price	DANBERT INC. Price Amount		Price Amount		MARK ALLARD Price Amount	
1	202	Curb Inlet to be Removed	2	Ea.	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$508.00	\$1,016.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	
2	202	Sanitary Manhole Grated Lid to be Removed	4	Ea.	\$80.00	\$320.00	\$43.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,150.00	\$580.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	
3	202	10" storm sewer pipe to be Removed	65	L.F.	\$24.00	\$1,560.00	\$37.00	\$2,405.00	\$35.00	\$2,275.00	\$7.00	\$455.00	
4	202	12" Storm Sewer Pipe to be Removed	41	L.F.	\$24.00	\$984.00	\$37.00	\$1,517.00	\$35.00	\$1,435.00	\$8.00	\$328.00	
5	202	Remove Existing Curb	10	L.F.	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$61.00	\$610.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$6.00	\$60.00	
6	202	Catch Basin to be Removed	2	Ea.	\$780.00	\$1,560.00	\$508.00	\$1,016.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	
7	202	Remove Crosswalk Line, Pavement Striping	14	S.Y.	\$6.00	\$84.00	\$7.00	\$98.00	\$6.00	\$84.00	\$30.00	\$420.00	
8	202	10" Storm Sewer Pipe to be Abandoned	147	L.F.	\$7.00	\$1,029.00	\$14.00	\$2,058.00	\$25.00	\$3,675.00	\$16.00	\$2,352.00	
9	202	Remove Lane Arrow on Pavement	2	Ea.	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$90.00	\$180.00	\$78.00	\$156.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	
10	207	Silt Fence	20	L.F.	\$17.50	\$350.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$9.00	\$180.00	\$4.00	\$80.00	
11	207	Silt Fence Drop Inlet Sediment Barrier	2	Ea.	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$165.00	\$330.00	\$110.00	\$220.00	
12	207	Dandy Bag	25	Ea.	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	
13	207	Beaver Dam Inlet Filter	5	Ea.	\$90.00	\$450.00	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$120.00	\$600.00	
14	252	Pavement Replacement, Type I Full Depth Asphalt	598	S.Y.	\$69.00	\$41,262.00	\$330.00	\$197,340.00	\$93.50	\$55,913.00	\$202.00	\$120,796.00	
15	252	Pavement Replacement, Type IV Alley Repair	1,478	S.Y.	\$42.00	\$62,076.00	\$23.00	\$33,994.00	\$46.50	\$68,727.00	\$150.00	\$221,700.00	
16	254	Pavement Planning and Resurface	3,250	S.Y.	\$20.00	\$65,000.00	\$17.00	\$55,250.00	\$27.00	\$87,750.00	\$75.00	\$243,750.00	
17	604	Solid Manhole Replacement for Sanitary Manhole	4	Ea.	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	
18	604	Standard Catch Basin w/ AA-S141 H.D. Frame & Grate	26	Ea.	\$1,100.00	\$28,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$31,200.00	\$1,900.00	\$49,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$41,600.00	
19	604	Curb Inlet (AA-S120)	1	Ea.	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	
20	604	Manhole, Type A	11	Ea.	\$1,700.00	\$18,700.00	\$1,400.00	\$15,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$30,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$19,800.00	
21	604	Curb Inlet (AA-S125) w/ AA-S128 Lid	1	Ea.	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	
22	608	Concrete Sidewalk Remove and Replace	9	S.F.	\$59.00	\$531.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$99.00	\$891.00	\$77.00	\$693.00	
23	608	Curb Ramp to be Replaced or Added	3	Ea.	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	
24	609	Straight 18" Concrete Curb	77	L.F.	\$54.00	\$4,158.00	\$60.00	\$4,620.00	\$37.50	\$2,887.50	\$30.00	\$2,310.00	
25 26	614	Maintenance of Traffic Dust Control, Water (Including Calcium Chloride)	3	Sum M-	\$44,000.00 \$275.00	\$44,000.00 \$775.78	\$50,000.00 \$400.00	\$50,000.00 \$1,128.40	\$31,600.00 \$125.00	\$31,600.00 \$352.63	\$52,000.00 \$17.00	\$52,000.00 \$47.96	
				Gal.	****		*****	*= -=0.00			** ***	40.000.00	
27	630	City of Columbus "Fees at Work" Sign & Post, Complete	9	Ea.	\$750.00	\$6,750.00	\$850.00	\$7,650.00	\$750.00	\$6,750.00	\$1,100.00	\$9,900.00	
28	644	Crosswalk Line, 10" White	14	L.F.	\$14.00	\$196.00	\$16.00	\$224.00	\$15.00	\$210.00	\$25.00	\$350.00	
29	644	Lane Arrow on Pavement	2	Ea.	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	
30	659	Construction Seeding and Mulching	737	S.Y.	\$2.00	\$1,474.00	\$10.00	\$7,370.00	\$1.50	\$1,105.50	\$1.00	\$737.00	
31	816	Water Service Tap to be Relocated/Repaired	12	Ea.	\$1,145.00	\$13,740.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$43,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$48,000.00	
32	901	12" C-900 Pipe w/ Type I Bedding, & Item 912 Backfill	616	L.F.	\$59.00	\$36,344.00	\$72.00	\$44,352.00	\$99.50	\$61,292.00	\$70.00	\$43,120.00	
33	901	16" C-905 Pipe w/ Type I Bedding, & Item 912 Backfill	130	L.F.	\$70.00	\$9,100.00	\$75.00	\$9,750.00	\$89.00	\$11,570.00	\$70.00	\$9,100.00	
34	901	12" ASTM D-3034 SDR-35 w/ Type I Beding & Item 912	1,127	L.F.	\$60.00	\$67,620.00	\$65.00	\$73,255.00	\$104.00	\$117,208.00	\$50.00	\$56,350.00	
35	901	18" ASTM D-3034 SDR-35 w/ Type I Beding & Item 912	214	L.F.	\$86.00	\$18,404.00	\$130.00	\$27,820.00	\$165.00	\$35,310.00	\$60.00	\$12,840.00	
36	901	12" RCP, 706.02 Cl IV, w/ Type I Bedding & Item 912	1,394	L.F.	\$55.00	\$76,670.00	\$65.00	\$90,610.00	\$96.00	\$133,824.00	\$70.00	\$97,580.00	
37	901	15" RCP, 706.02 CL IV, w/ Type I Bedding & Item 912	50	L.F.	\$88.00	\$4,400.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$72.00	\$3,600.00	
38	910	Concrete Encasement for 12" Pipe	1,226	L.F.	\$44.00	\$53,944.00	\$25.00	\$30,650.00	\$14.00	\$17,164.00	\$40.00	\$49,040.00	

Pro	Project Name/CIP#: 610757-100000 Westside Neighborhoo												
OR	ORD#: 1760-2010												
Ref.	Item				COLUMBUS AS	COLUMBUS ASPHALT PAVING		DANBERT INC.		TRUCCO CONSTRUCTION		ALLARD	
No.	No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	
39	Special	Sanitary Service Relocated/Repaired	2	Ea.	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	
40	SPEC	FORCE ACCOUNT(.20 x sum of all above Items)	.20 X (base)			\$117,436.36		\$151,552.08		\$160,843.93		\$211,690.79	
		TOTAL PROJECT COSTS				\$704,618.13		\$909,312.48		\$965,063.55		\$1,270,144.75	
		% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				-36.59%		-18.17%		-13.15%		14.30%	
		Bond Amount (Page P-30)				\$71,000.00		\$100,000.00		\$970,000.00		N/A	
		Bonding Company (Page P-30)			Ohio	Farmers Insurance Co.	S	Star Insurance Co.	ar Insurance Co. Ohio Farm			N/A	
		Proposal Bond Amount Required				\$70,461.81		\$90,931.25		\$96,506.36		\$127,014.47	
		Contract Compliance No. (Page P-2-3)				31-0857095		31-1029004		31-1293605		31-1376767	
		Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Page P-29)				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
		Local Vendor? (Page P-3)				Yes		No		No		No	
		Addendum Acknowledgement Completed?											
		(Page P-3)				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Ш		Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Page P-34)				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
												+	